98

ady Lau'e/ s

A

<&

Charmhaven

McKellar Bvd

lue Haven &

ngarrah g,

Wyong
'OneRd 79 LDepo

'a'am Rd Qfsf de Df

Mountai
%"”(r 5 View By

(4 -

.

Bus routes 90, 92, 94, 95, 95X, 97, 98 & 99

.
Av 4 p’
A s}

m.

ROPerﬂd

Colqigd® Dr o.

yreema Ay

0

.\

San

Doyalson

4 Remo

2
-

3G oorama Ay Q
5

S

o«

90 £
.71l 96

90 92 Haven

Golf Driving
Range
Rd
- .
e
%
a
. 5p 9
<%
4
8.
&
Mandalong & N"’ambmd
Point :
%. -
4 -
%" B
Pc
Lake
Budgewoi
Lake

Gorokan



STATE POLICY

REQUIREMENTS

(b) in the case of a proposed development on land in a
local government area within the Greater Sydney
(Greater Capital City Statistical Area)—there is a public Yes
transport service available to the residents who will
occupy the proposed development—

() that is located at a distance of not more than Yes
400 metres from the site of the proposed
development and the distance is accessible Norah Ave, Charmhaven bus
by means of a suitable access pathway, and stop is approx. 100m away and

199 Pacific Hwy bus stop is
approx. 300m away

(ii) that will take those residents to a place that is
located at a distance of not more than 400 Yes
metres from the facilities and services referred
to in subclause (1), and

(iii) thatis available both to and from the proposed

development at least once between 8am and Yes

12pm per day and at least once between

12pm and 6pm each day from Monday to On average 3 — 4 buses an hour
Friday (both days inclusive), going each way.

Lake Haven to Budgewoi & Toukley

(Loop Service)

id from: Creation date: 21 Sept 2021
L N MNOTE: Information is correct on date of download.

Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven G04:13 G04:40 GO5: 10 G05:40 G06:08 06:38 07:05 FO7:45

Goorama Ave after Pacific Hwy, San Remo €04:20 C04:47 C05:17 €C05:47 C06:15 06:45 07:13 07:53 LO7:56
hMrarthlalkoc Hinh Schnnl Rrawva Ave San Bamn n7-ca

Day Restrictions - MTuWF Th
Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven 09:00 - 10:00 - 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 14:00
Gorokan High Scheol, Goobarabah Ave, Lake - - 14:01
Hawen
Goorama Ave after Pacific Hwv. San Remo 09:09 - 10:09 - 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:10 14:10
Day Restrictions MTuWF Th
Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven 14:51 14:51 1543 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:06 18:46

Gorokan High School, Goobarabah Ave, Lake 14:52
Haven

[P R PN Y S N AF. AT AF.AT AF.FA A5 44 A/c A4 4T 44 4T AA Afdrs  An.FF



Charlestown to Lake Haven via

Swansea, Gwandalan & Blue Haven

P Creation date: 21 Sept 2021
Rl B NOTE: Information is correct on date of download.

Service Information l l 5

s
Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven 06:26 06:51 07:08 = B 09:00
Pacific Hwy after Bokhara Ave, Blue Haven 06:32 06:57 07:14 = E 09:06
Pacific Hwy before Ruttleys Rd, Doyalson North  06:36 07:01 07:18 - - 09:11

Service Information ] 5 5

Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven 12:35 14:17 = 16:03 17:12 18:12
Pacific Hwy after Bokhara Ave, Blue Haven 12:41 14:23 = 16:09
Bokhara Ave after Pacific Hwy, Blue Haven - 17:19 18:19

97 Lake Haven to Wyee and Mannering
Park (Loop Service)

il From: Creation date: 21 Sept 2021
L e NOTE: Information is correct on date of download.

Service Information S

Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven 05:39 > 06:21 508:02 09:43 12:28 > 14:36 16:05
Gorokan High School, Goobarabah Ave, Lake - - 14:38

Haven

aanrama Av nasr Rresua Av San Ramn - - 14-A0

Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven 17:05 18:25
Pacific Hwy after Bokhara Ave, Blue Haven 17:11 18:31
Pacific Hwv before Ruttlevs Rd. Dovalson North ~ 17:16

LakeHaven to Toukley & Budgewoi

(Loop Service)

id Froerc Creation date: 21 Sept 2021
Valid =12 july 2011 NOTE: Information is correct on date of download.

Monday to Frida

Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven E05:36 E06:06 G06:17 E06:36 06:44 07:08 08:07 09:10 10:10

Wallarah Bay Medical Centre, Wallarah Rd, 06:20 - 06:47 07:11 08:12 0915 10:15

Gorokan

Rain Bd at Soammarcida S Tooakdowr EfNiR- 734 NAR-51 ENT7-15 N2-17 NG-20 . 1N-2N
LRt Mavell JTTURRINNY WETIlE, Lakt navell UL VUL AU L L AP L A vo.uo VIO 1 el 1.1

Day Restrictions MTuWF Th Th MTuWF
Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 14:10 14:51 14:51 15:34 16:04
Gorekan High School, Goobarabah Ave, Lake 14:11

Haven



Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04

Wallarah Bay Medical Centre, Wallarah Rd, 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08
Gorokan

Main Rd at Summerside 5t, Toukley 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13
Mrnne DAda hafren Drichamnn € Maeaalla 1£-AQ 1710 17-AQ 10-10

95 Morisset to Lake Haven via

18:40
18:44

18:49

10-£4

Mannering Park & Gwandalan

19:10
19:14

19:18

140-717

19:45 G20:35 G21:35
19:49 C20:39 C21:39

19:53 €20:43 €21:43

10-E7 WIN-AT U147

Monday to Frida 3 5
Morisset Station 09:00 12:15 18:18
High 5t after Government Rd, Wyee Point 09:10 12:25 18:28
Macquarie Rd opp Ballarat Ave, Mannering Park 09:18 12:33 18:36
Tall Timbers Rd before Lakeshore Ave, Mannering 09:36 12:51 18:50
Park

lvy Ave after Scaysbrook Awve, Chain Valley Bay 09:39 12:54 18:55
Boronia Rd before Acacia Ave, Lake Munmorah  09:47 13:02 19:02
Trevally Ave after Mulloway Rd, Chain Valley Bay 09:58 13:13 1913
Houston Ave opp Kariola 5t, Chain Valley Bay 10:03 13:18 1918
Yeramba Rd opp Regatta Way, Summerland Point 10:18 13:33 19:33
Tunkuwallin Community Hall, Kanangra Dr, 10:26 13:41 19:41
Gwandalan

Pacific hwy opp Lake Munmorah Public School, M10:38M13:53M19:53
Lake Munmorah

Pacific Hwy opp Ruttleys Rd, Doyalson North 10:42 13:57 19:57
Pacific Hwy after Goorama Ave, San Remo 10:48 14:03 20:02
Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven 10:56 14:11 20:10

Lake Haven Shopping Centre, Lake Haven 07:00 10:05 16:17
Pacific Hww after Rokhara Ave Rlue Haven 07-:06 1011 1623




